AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING January 21, 2025, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman
Prayer – Commissioner Simpkins
Pledge to the Flag
Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> December 16, 2024
- **II.** Public Comments

III. Appointments

- 1) Planning Commission Mr. Jeff Chase, Mr. Gary Peeler, Mr. Randy Ramey
- 2) Water Authority of Dickson County Ms. Paula Eleazar

IV. Committee Reports

V. Public Hearings

- Rezoning Request for Noah Gielerman Tax Map 101, Parcel 16.02, 1.67 Acres, 3066 Hwy 70 East, Burns, Tennessee, C-2 (General Commercial) to C-1 (Rural Center District), 10th District
- Rezoning Request for John Duke Tax Map 93, P/O Parcel 48.02, 19.36 Acres, N. Hummingbird Lane, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to M-1 (Heavy Industrial), 10th District

VI. Resolutions

- 1. Budget Amendments All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 2. 2025 Road List Mr. Jackie Hodges, Highway Chief Administrative Officer
- 3. CADMUS Sheriff Tim Eads
- 4. Southerland Road Speed Limit Commissioner Danny Williams

VII. Other Business

- Rezoning Request for Noah Gielerman Tax Map 101, Parcel 16.02, 1.67 Acres, 3066 Hwy 70 East, Burns, Tennessee, C-2 (General Commercial) to C-1 (Rural Center District), 10th District
- Rezoning Request for John Duke Tax Map 93, P/O Parcel 48.02, 19.36 Acres, N. Hummingbird Lane, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to M-1 (Heavy Industrial), 10th District

VIII. Approval of Notaries

IX. Announcements

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

Adjourn